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State Government Securities - Full Auction Result

The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on February 11,

2025, is as under:

(Amount in X Crore)

CHHATTISGARH

BIHAR 2037 BIHAR 2045 2033 GUJARAT 2032
Notified Amount 1000 1000 1000 1000
Tenure 12 20 8 7
Competitive Bids
Received
() No. 59 34 54 46
(i) Amount 4680 2945 4545 2550
Cut off
Price () Yield (%) 7.14 7.18 7.14 7.07
Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 13 21 24 20
(i) Amount 983.742 999.979 994.988 972.768
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 66.08 26.92 45.39 90.72
(i) No. (9 bids) (9 bids) (10 bids) (9 bids)
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
() No. 6 2 3 7
(i) Amount 16.258 0.021 5.012 27.232
Non-Competitive 100.01 100.04 100.16 100.06
Price (%)
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
() No. 6 2 3 7
(i) Amount 16.258 0.021 5.012 27.232
Partial Allotment
Percentage of Non-
Competitive Bids
Percentage - - - -
Weighted Average
Yield (%) 7.1388 7.1760 7.1131 7.0596
Total Allotment 1000 1000 1000 1000

Amount
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JAMMU AND

GU;&'ZAT HARYANA 2038 KASHMIR KARZN(%IAKA
UT 2045
Notified Amount 1500 1500 200 2000
Tenure 9 13 g0|  Byearsand
6 months

Competitive Bids
Received
() No. 70 85 14 56
(i) Amount 4520 4943 700 6265
Cut off
Price (2)/ Yield (%) 7.08 7.14 7.18 7.08
Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 25 23 5 20
(i) Amount 1439.442 1452.240 199.953 1954.278
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 55.79 39.12 46.90 43.07
(i) No. (10 bids) (15 bids) (3 bids) (6 bids)
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
(i) No. 9 8 2 7
(i) Amount 60.558 47.760 0.047 45,722
Non-Competitive 100.11 100.10 100.01 100.11
Price (%)
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
() No. 9 8 2 7
(i) Amount 60.558 47.760 0.047 45,722
Partial Allotment
Percentage of Non-
Competitive Bids
Percentage - - - -
Weighted Average
Yield (%) 7.0632 7.1286 7.1792 7.0586
Total Allotment 1500 1500 200 2000

Amount




3

KARNATAKA
2033

MAHARASHTRA
2036

MAHARASHTRA
2037

MAHARASHTRA
2038

Notified
Amount

2000

1000

1000

1000

Tenure

8 years and
6 months

Re-issue of 7.12%
Maharashtra SGS

2036, issued on
February 05, 2025

Re-issue of 7.13%
Maharashtra SGS

2037, issued on
February 05, 2025

Re-issue of 7.12%
Maharashtra SGS

2038, issued on
February 05, 2025

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

68

104

84

91

(i) Amount

5720

4010

4390

4850

Cut off
Price ()/
Yield (%)

7.11

99.92/7.1303

99.99/7.1310

99.93/7.1281

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

29

36

17

15

(i) Amount

1959.433

989.486

969.995

989.997

Partial
Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

99.89

31.70

19.64

68.28

(ii) No.

(9 bids)

(7 bids)

(4 bids)

(2 bids)

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

(i) Amount

40.567

10.514

30.005

10.003

Non-
Competitive
Price ()

100.07

100

100.06

99.96

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

(i) Amount

40.567

10.514

30.005

10.003

Partial
Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.0986

7.1197

7.1222

7.1245

Total
Allotment
Amount

2000

1000

1000

1000




MAHARASHTRA
2039

MIZORAM 2035

TAMILNADU
2035

TAMILNADU
2045

Notified
Amount

1000

119

1000

1000

Tenure

Re-issue of 7.14%
Maharashtra SGS

2039, issued on
February 05, 2025

10

10

20

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

100

18

69

41

(i) Amount

5997

718

4319.600

3255

Cut off
Price ()/ Yield
(%)

100.09/7.1295

7.16

7.09

7.17

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

9

10

13

26

(i) Amount

993.894

114.126

915.129

993.986

Partial
Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

64.54

14.39

85.04

90.15

(ii) No.

(4 bids)

(3 bids)

(9 bids)

(12 bids)

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

10

(i) Amount

6.106

4.874

84.871

6.014

Non-
Competitive
Price (%)

100.18

100.22

100.03

100.13

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

10

(i) Amount

6.106

4.874

84.871

6.014

Partial
Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.1192

7.1285

7.0851

7.1576

Total
Allotment
Amount

1000

119

1000

1000




TAMILNADU
2055

Total

Notified Amount

1000

18319

Tenure

30

Competitive Bids
Received

(i) No.

16

1009

(i) Amount

2710

67117.600

Cut off
Price (%)/ Yield
(%)

7.18

Competitive Bids
Accepted

(i) No.

11

317

(i) Amount

999.742

17923.178

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids

(i) Percentage

21.63

(ii) No.

(4 bids)

Non - Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

87

(i) Amount

0.258

395.822

Non-Competitive
Price (%)

100.15

Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

87

(i) Amount

0.258

395.822

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield (%)

7.1676

Total Allotment
Amount

1000

18319

Ajit Prasad
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