## प्रेस प्रकाशनी PRESS RELEASE



## भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

वेबसाइट : <u>www.rbi.org.in/hindi</u> Website : <u>www.rbi.org.in</u> ई-मेल/email : <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>





संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, शहीद भगत सिंह मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - 400 001

Department of Communication, Central Office, Shahid Bhagat Singh Marg, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001 फोन/Phone: 022 - 2266 0502

February 11, 2025

## State Government Securities - Full Auction Result

The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on **February 11**, **2025**, is as under:

(Amount in ₹ Crore)

	(Amount in ₹ Crore)			(Amount in ₹ Crore)
	BIHAR 2037	<b>BIHAR 2045</b>	CHHATTISGARH 2033	GUJARAT 2032
Notified Amount	1000	1000	1000	1000
Tenure	12	20	8	7
Competitive Bids				
Received				
(i) No.	59	34	54	46
(ii) Amount	4680	2945	4545	2550
Cut off	7.14	7.18	7.14	7.07
Price (₹)/ Yield (%)	7.14	7.10	7.14	7.07
Competitive Bids				
Accepted				
(i) No.	13	21	24	20
(ii) Amount	983.742	999.979	994.988	972.768
Partial Allotment				
Percentage of				
Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	66.08	26.92	45.39	90.72
(ii) No.	(9 bids)	(9 bids)	(10 bids)	(9 bids)
Non - Competitive				
Bids Received				
(i) No.	6	2	3	7
(ii) Amount	16.258	0.021	5.012	27.232
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.01	100.04	100.16	100.06
Non-Competitive				
Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	6	2	3	7
(ii) Amount	16.258	0.021	5.012	27.232
Partial Allotment				
Percentage of Non-				
Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1388	7.1760	7.1131	7.0596
Total Allotment Amount	1000	1000	1000	1000

	GUJARAT 2034	HARYANA 2038	JAMMU AND KASHMIR UT 2045	KARNATAKA 2031
Notified Amount	1500	1500	200	2000
Tenure	9	13	20	6 years and 6 months
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	70	85	14	56
(ii) Amount	4520	4943	700	6265
Cut off Price (₹)/ Yield (%)	7.08	7.14	7.18	7.08
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	25	23	5	20
(ii) Amount	1439.442	1452.240	199.953	1954.278
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	55.79	39.12	46.90	43.07
(ii) No.	(10 bids)	(15 bids)	(3 bids)	(6 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	9	8	2	7
(ii) Amount	60.558	47.760	0.047	45.722
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.11	100.10	100.01	100.11
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	9	8	2	7
(ii) Amount	60.558	47.760	0.047	45.722
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.0632	7.1286	7.1792	7.0586
Total Allotment Amount	1500	1500	200	2000

	KARNATAKA 2033	MAHARASHTRA 2036	MAHARASHTRA 2037	MAHARASHTRA 2038
Notified	2000	1000	1000	1000
Amount	2000			
Tenure	8 years and 6 months	Re-issue of 7.12% Maharashtra SGS 2036, issued on February 05, 2025	Re-issue of 7.13% Maharashtra SGS 2037, issued on February 05, 2025	Re-issue of 7.12% Maharashtra SGS 2038, issued on February 05, 2025
Competitive				
Bids Received				
(i) No.	68	104	84	91
(ii) Amount	5720	4010	4390	4850
Cut off				
Price (₹)/ Yield (%)	7.11	99.92/7.1303	99.99/7.1310	99.93/7.1281
Competitive				
Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	29	36	17	15
(ii) Amount	1959.433	989.486	969.995	989.997
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	99.89	31.70	19.64	68.28
(ii) No.	(9 bids)	(7 bids)	(4 bids)	(2 bids)
Non -	(9 blus)	(7 blus)	(4 DIUS)	(2 Dius)
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	6	5	5	3
(ii) Amount	40.567	10.514	30.005	10.003
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	100.07	100	100.06	99.96
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	6	5	5	3
(ii) Amount	40.567	10.514	30.005	10.003
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.0986	7.1197	7.1222	7.1245
Total Allotment Amount	2000	1000	1000	1000

	MAHARASHTRA 2039	MIZORAM 2035	TAMILNADU 2035	TAMILNADU 2045
Notified	1000	119	1000	1000
Amount		113	1000	1000
Tenure	Re-issue of 7.14% Maharashtra SGS 2039, issued on February 05, 2025	10	10	20
Competitive				
Bids Received				
(i) No.	100	18	69	41
(ii) Amount	5997	718	4319.600	3255
Cut off Price (₹)/ Yield	100.09/7.1295	7.16	7.09	7.17
(%)				
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	9	10	13	26
(ii) Amount	993.894	114.126	915.129	993.986
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	64.54	14.39	85.04	90.15
(ii) No.	(4 bids)	(3 bids)	(9 bids)	(12 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received	, /		, ,	,
(i) No.	4	5	10	3
(ii) Amount	6.106	4.874	84.871	6.014
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	100.18	100.22	100.03	100.13
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	4	5	10	3
(ii) Amount	6.106	4.874	84.871	6.014
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1192	7.1285	7.0851	7.1576
Total Allotment Amount	1000	119	1000	1000

	TAMILNADU 2055	Total
Notified Amount	1000	18319
Tenure	30	
Competitive Bids		
Received		
(i) No.	16	1009
(ii) Amount	2710	67117.600
Cut off		
Price (₹)/ Yield	7.18	
(%)		
Competitive Bids		
Accepted		
(i) No.	11	317
(ii) Amount	999.742	17923.178
Partial Allotment		
Percentage of		
Competitive Bids		
(i) Percentage	21.63	
(ii) No.	(4 bids)	
Non - Competitive		
Bids Received		
(i) No.	2	87
(ii) Amount	0.258	395.822
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.15	
Non-Competitive		
Bids Accepted		
(i) No.	2	87
(ii) Amount	0.258	395.822
Partial Allotment		
Percentage of		
Non-Competitive		
Bids		
Percentage	-	
Weighted	7.1676	
Average Yield (%)	7.1070	
Total Allotment Amount	1000	18319
Aillouill		

Press Release: 2024-2025/2128 Ajit Prasad
Deputy General Manager
(Communications)